Product Specification
ML40 Multi Output Series
40W AC-DC
Medical Power Supplies
Document No. 702603 Rev. 08-16-21
i 702603 Rev 08-16-21
Notices
N2Power™ and the N2Power logo are registered trademarks of Qualstar

power at 115VAC/60Hz and 230VAC/50Hz at maximum rated continuous output for a
minimum of 25ms.
Ordering Information 7-1 702603 Rev 08-16-21
7. Ordering Information
The following table provides the N2Power part numbers that should appear on your
purchase order and will appear on any N2Power correspondence:
Model Output
Voltage 1
Output
Voltage 2
Output
Voltage 3
N2Power
Part Number
MLO40-05 N2C 5 V 3.3 V  400231-01-5
MLU40-05 N2C 5 V 3.3 V  400233-01-1
MLE40-05 N2C 5 V 3.3 V  400234-01-9
MLD40-05 N2C 5 V 3.3 V  400232-01-3
MLO40-05 N2D 5 V 3.3 V  400231-21-3
MLU40-05 N2D 5 V 3.3 V  400233-21-9
MLE40-05 N2D 5 V 3.3 V  400234-21-7
MLD40-05 N2D 5 V 3.3 V  400232-21-1
MLO40-12 N3C 12 V 5 V  400231-02-3
MLU40-12 N3C 12 V 5 V  400233-02-9
MLE40-12 N3C 12 V 5 V  400234-02-7
MLD40-12 N3C 12 V 5 V  400232-02-1
MLO40-12 N3D 12 V 5 V  400231-22-1
MLU40-12 N3D 12 V 5 V  400233-22-7
MLE40-12 N3D 12 V 5 V  400234-22-5
MLD40-12 N3D 12 V 5 V  400232-22-9
MLO40-12 N2C 12 V 3.3 V  400231-03-1
MLU40-12 N2C 12 V 3.3 V  400233-03-7
MLE40-12 N2C 12 V 3.3 V  400234-03-5
MLD40-12 N2C 12 V 3.3 V  400232-03-9
MLO40-12 N2D 12 V 3.3 V  400231-23-9
MLU40-12 N2D 12 V 3.3 V  400233-23-5
MLE40-12 N2D 12 V 3.3 V  400234-23-3
MLD40-12 N2D 12 V 3.3 V  400232-23-7
MLO40-15 N3C 15 V 5 V  400231-04-9
MLU40-15 N3C 15 V 5 V  400233-04-5
MLE40-15 N3C 15 V 5 V  400234-04-3
MLD40-15 N3C 15 V 5 V  400232-04-7
MLO40-15 N3D 15 V 5 V  400231-24-7
MLU40-15 N3D 15 V 5 V  400233-24-3
MLE40-15 N3D 15 V 5 V  400234-24-1
MLD40-15 N3D 15 V 5 V  400232-24-5
MLO40-24 N3C 24 V 5 V  400231-05-6
MLU40-24 N3C 24 V 5 V  400233-05-2
MLE40-24 N3C 24 V 5 V  400234-05-0
MLD40-24 N3C 24 V 5 V  400232-05-4
Ordering Information 7-2 702603 Rev 08-16-21
ML40 Multi Series Product Specification
Model
Output
Voltage 1
Output
Voltage 2
Output
Voltage 3
N2Power Part
Number
MLO40-24 N3D 24 V 5 V  400231-25-4
MLO40-24 N3D 24 V 5 V  400231-25-4
MLU40-24 N3D 24 V 5 V  400233-25-0
MLE40-24 N3D 24 V 5 V  400234-25-8
MLD40-24 N3D 24 V 5 V  400232-25-2
MLO40-28 N3C 28 V 5 V  400231-06-4
MLU40-28 N3C 28 V 5 V  400233-06-0
MLE40-28 N3C 28 V 5 V  400234-06-8
MLD40-28 N3C 28 V 5 V  400232-06-2
MLO40-28 N3D 28 V 5 V  400231-26-2
MLU40-28 N3D 28 V 5 V  400233-26-8
MLE40-28 N3D 28 V 5 V  400234-26-6
MLD40-28 N3D 28 V 5 V  400232-26-0
MLO40-05 N2MP3C 5 V 3.3 V -5 V 400231-07-2
MLU40-05 N2MP3C 5 V 3.3 V -5 V 400233-07-8
MLE40-05 N2MP3C 5 V 3.3 V -5 V 400234-07-6
MLD40-05 N2MP3C 5 V 3.3 V -5 V 400232-07-0
MLO40-05 N2MP3D 5 V 3.3 V -5 V 400231-27-0
MLU40-05 N2MP3D 5 V 3.3 V -5 V 400233-27-6
MLE40-05 N2MP3D 5 V 3.3 V -5 V 400234-27-4
MLD40-05 N2MP3D 5 V 3.3 V -5 V 400232-27-8
MLO40-05 N2P6C 5 V 3.3 V 12 V 400231-08-0
MLU40-05 N2P6C 5 V 3.3 V 12 V 400233-08-6
MLE40-05 N2P6C 5 V 3.3 V 12 V 400234-08-4
MLD40-05 N2P6C 5 V 3.3 V 12 V 400232-08-8
MLO40-05 N2P6D 5 V 3.3 V 12 V 400231-28-8
MLU40-05 N2P6D 5 V 3.3 V 12 V 400233-28-4
MLE40-05 N2P6D 5 V 3.3 V 12 V 400234-28-2
MLD40-05 N2P6D 5 V 3.3 V 12 V 400232-28-6
MLO40-05 N2MP6C 5 V 3.3 V -12 V 400231-09-8
MLU40-05 N2MP6C 5 V 3.3 V -12 V 400233-09-4
MLE40-05 N2MP6C 5 V 3.3 V -12 V 400234-09-2
MLD40-05 N2MP6C 5 V 3.3 V -12 V 400232-09-6
MLO40-05 N2MP6D 5 V 3.3 V -12 V 400231-29-6
MLU40-05 N2MP6D 5 V 3.3 V -12 V 400233-29-2
MLE40-05 N2MP6D 5 V 3.3 V -12 V 400234-29-0
MLD40-05 N2MP6D 5 V 3.3 V -12 V 400232-29-4
MLO40-12 N3MP3C 12 V 5 V -5 V 400231-10-6
MLU40-12 N3MP3C  12 V 5 V -5 V 400233-10-2
MLE40-12 N3MP3C 12 V 5 V -5 V 400234-10-0
MLD40-12 N3MP3C  12 V 5 V -5 V 400232-10-4
MLO40-12 N3MP3D 12 V 5 V -5 V 400231-30-4